2013-07-30/00311472
Data Sheet 902006 Page 1/12
www.iRTD Temperature Probe
for Devices and Plants Tested/
Inspected According to DIN EN 14597
DIN EN 14597
• For heat transmission plants according to DIN 4754
• For temperatures of up to 700 °C

Type
as of March 01, 2013
Order code
Steel welding shoulder 15 Mo 3, material-no. 1.5415
Steel protection tube St 35.8, material-no. 1.0305
100 80 96 -40 to +480 90.239-F01 - - 902006/53-507-1003-1-12-100-815/000
160 140 96 -40 to +480 90.239-F11 - - 902006/53-507-1003-1-12-160-815/000
190 170 146 -40 to +400 90.239-F03 - - 902006/53-505-1003-1-12-190-815/000
220 200 96 -40 to +480 90.239-F21 ● - - 902006/53-507-1003-1-12-220-815/000 ●
100 80 96 -40 to +480 - 90.239-F02 ● - 902006/53-507-2003-1-12-100-815/000 ●
160 140 96 -40 to +480 - 90.239-F12 - 902006/53-507-2003-1-12-160-815/000
190 170 146 -40 to +400 - 90D239-F03 ● - 902006/53-505-2003-1-12-190-815/000 ●
220 200 96 -40 to +480 - 902006/
53-507-2003 ● -
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-220-815/000 ●
100 80 96 -40 to +400 - - 90.239-F07 902006/53-505-3003-1-12-100-815/000
160 140 96 -40 to +400 - - 90.239-F17 902006/53-505-3003-1-12-160-815/000
220 200 96 -40 to +400 - - 90.239-F27 902006/53-505-3003-1-12-220-815/000
Operating media: water and oil
Operating pressure: max. 103 bar up to 100 °C, 30 bar up to 480 °C
● Available from stock. Pos. 3
a Insertion length of the RTD temperature probe

Type
as of March 01, 2013
Order code
Steel welding shoulder 15 Mo 3, material-no. 1.5415
Steel protection tube St 35.8, material-no. 1.0305
100 80 -170 to +480 90.280-F32 902006/40-226-1003-1-12-100-815/000
160 140 -170 to +480 90.280-F31 902006/40-226-1003-1-12-160-815/000
220 200 -170 to +480 90.280-F30 902006/40-226-1003-1-12-220-815/000
Operating media: water and oil
Operating pressure: max. 103 bar up to 100 °C, 30 bar up to 480 °C
Pos. 4
Versions only for connecting a
JUMO safetyM STB/STW Ex type 701155
Insertion
lengtha
EL in mm
a Insertion length of the RTD temperature probe
Length
L in mm
Temperature
range in °C
1× Pt100 Type
Order code
Steel welding shoulder 15 Mo 3, material-no. 1.5415
Steel protection tube St 35.8, material-no. 1.0305
100 80 -170 to +480 x 902006/40-226-1003-1-12-100-815/922
160 140 -170 to +480 x 902006/40-226-1003-1-12-160-815/922
220 200 -170 to +480 x 902006/40-226-1003-1-12-220-815/922
Operating media: water and oil
Operating pressure: max. 103 bar up to 100 °C, 30 bar up to 480 °C
Pos. 4
Tel : 027-87886630
Fax : 027-87886620
2013-07-30/00311472
Data Sheet 902006 Page 7/12
Push-in RTD temperature probe
with displaceable stop flange and terminal head
according to DIN 43729, form B, M24 × 1.5
Insertion
length
EL in mm
Nominal length
NL in mm
Temperature
range in °C
Type
up to February
28, 2013
1× Pt100
Type
up to February
28, 2013
2× Pt100
Type
as of March 01, 2013
Order code
Stainless steel protection tube X 6 CrNiMoTi 17 12 2, material-no. 1.4571
50 to 460 500 -170 to +700 x - 902006/65-228-1003-1-15-500-668/000
50 to 670 710 -170 to +700 x - 902006/65-228-1003-1-15-710-668/000
50 to 960 1000 -170 to +700 x - 902006/65-228-1003-1-15-1000-668/000
50 to 460 500 -170 to +700 - 90.271-F01 902006/65-228-2003-1-15-500-668/000 ●
50 to 670 710 -170 to +700 - 90.272-F01 902006/65-228-2003-1-15-710-668/000
50 to 960 1000 -170 to +700 - 90.273-F01 902006/65-228-2003-1-15-1000-668/000
Important information: Please observe the internal lead wire resistance with respect to the operating temperature;
see the final page for the resistance values.
Operating medium: air
● Available from stock.                                                                                                                                                                                      Pos. 5

Type
as of March 01, 2013
Order code
Type
up to February 28,
2013
Measuring probe Temperature range
in °C
Weld-in sleeve
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-500-668/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-710-668/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-1000-668/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-500-668/000 90.271-F01 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-710-668/000 90.272-F01 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-1000-668/000 90.273-F01 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-500-254/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-710-254/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-500-254/000 - 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-710-254/000 - 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
Type
as of March 01, 2013
Order code
Type
up to February 28,
2013
Measuring probe Temperature range
in °C
Weld-in sleeve
902006/54-227-1003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F03 1× Pt100 -170 to +550 -
902006/54-227-2003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F02 2× Pt100 -170 to +550 -
902006/10-226-1003-1-9-250-104/000 90.239 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 -
902006/10-226-2003-1-9-250-104/000 90D239 2× Pt100 -170 to +480 -
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-100-104/000 902006/10-402-1003 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-150-104/000 - 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-200-104/000 - 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-100-104/000 902006/10-402-2003 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-150-104/000 - 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-200-104/000 - 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F01 1× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F11 1× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-505-1003-1-12-190-815/000 90.239-F03 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F21 1× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F02 2× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F12 2× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-505-2003-1-12-190-815/000 90D239-F03 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-220-815/000 902006/53-507-2003 2× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F07 3× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F17 3× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F27 3× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.280-F32 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 x
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.280-F31 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 x
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.280-F30 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 x
Tel : 027-87886630
Fax : 027-87886620
2013-07-30/00311472
Data Sheet 902006 Page 10/12
For connection to...
JUMO safetyM TB/TW type 701160
JUMO safetyM TB/TW 08 type 701170
JUMO DICON 500 type 703570
JUMO DICON 501 type 703580
The temperature probes are suitable for use according to DIN EN 14597.
Based on the test report from TÜV-Süd no. C-T 1487-00/12.
Temperature probes for air
Temperature probes for water and oil
Type
as of March 01, 2013
Order code
Type
up to February 28,
2013
Measuring probe Temperature range
in °C
Weld-in sleeve
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-500-668/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-710-668/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-1000-668/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-500-668/000 90.271-F01 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-710-668/000 90.272-F01 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-1000-668/000 90.273-F01 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-500-254/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-710-254/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-500-254/000 - 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-710-254/000 - 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
Type
as of March 01, 2013
Order code
Type
up to February 28,
2013
Measuring probe Temperature range
in °C
Weld-in sleeve
902006/54-227-1003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F03 1× Pt100 -170 to +550 -
902006/54-227-2003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F02 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/10-226-1003-1-9-250-104/000 90.239 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 -
902006/10-226-2003-1-9-250-104/000 90D239 2× Pt100 -170 to +480 -
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-100-104/000 902006/10-402-1003 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-150-104/000 - 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-200-104/000 - 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-100-104/000 902006/10-402-2003 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-150-104/000 - 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-200-104/000 - 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F01 1× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F11 1× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-505-1003-1-12-190-815/000 90.239-F03 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F21 1× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F02 2× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F12 2× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-505-2003-1-12-190-815/000 90D239-F03 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-220-815/000 902006/53-507-2003 2× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-505-2003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F07 3× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F17 3× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F27 3× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.280-F32 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 x
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.280-F31 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 x
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.280-F30 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 x
Tel : 027-87886630
Fax : 027-87886620
2013-07-30/00311472
Data Sheet 902006 Page 11/12
For connection to...
JUMO safetyM STB/STW Ex type 701155
The temperature probes are suitable for use in potentially explosive areas according to DIN EN 14597.
Based on the test report from TÜV-Nord no. 12 203 556139.
Temperature probes for air
Temperature probes for water and oil
Type
as of March 01, 2013
Order code
Type
up to February 28,
2013
Measuring probe Temperature range
in °C
Weld-in sleeve
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-500-668/922 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-710-668/922 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-1000-668/922 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-500-668/922 90.271-F01 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-710-668/922 90.272-F01 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-1000-668/922 90.273-F01 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-500-254/922 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-710-254/922 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-1000-254/922 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-500-254/922 - 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-710-254/922 - 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-1000-254/922 - 1× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
Type
as of March 01, 2013
Order code
Type
up to February 28,
2013
Measuring probe Temperature range
in °C
Weld-in sleeve
902006/54-227-1003-1-15-710-254/922 90.272-F03 1× Pt100 -170 to +550 -
902006/54-227-2003-1-15-710-254/922 90.272-F02 2× Pt100 -170 to +700 -
902006/10-226-1003-1-9-250-104/922 90.239 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 -
902006/10-226-2003-1-9-250-104/922 90D239 2× Pt100 -170 to +480 -
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-100-104/922 902006/10-402-1003 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-150-104/922 - 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-200-104/922 - 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-100-104/922 902006/10-402-2003 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-150-104/922 - 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-200-104/922 - 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 -
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-100-815/922 90.239-F01 1× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-160-815/922 90.239-F11 1× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-505-1003-1-12-190-815/922 90.239-F03 1× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-220-815/922 90.239-F21 1× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-100-815/922 90.239-F02 2× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-160-815/922 90.239-F12 2× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-505-2003-1-12-190-815/922 90D239-F03 2× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-220-815/922 902006/53-507-2003 2× Pt100 -40 to +480 x
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-100-815/922 90.239-F07 3× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-160-815/922 90.239-F17 3× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-220-815/922 90.239-F27 3× Pt100 -40 to +400 x
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-100-815/922 90.280-F32 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 x
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-160-815/922 90.280-F31 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 x
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-220-815/922 90.280-F30 1× Pt100 -170 to +480 x
Tel : 027-87886630
Fax : 027-87886620
2013-07-30/00311472